E00100   13,509,941   10,026,630

E00200   $ 16,116,484   $ 13,509,941

96

106 105 1 1 12 31

56 8 31

67 10

11

107 3 21

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

IFRSs

 1.  IFRS 8

2010-2012 IFRS 8

 2.  IFRS13

2010-2012 IFRS 13

106

97

 3.  IAS36

IAS 36

2 3

 4.  IFRIC21

IFRIC 21

 5.

IFRSs

IFRSs

10%

98

106

( ) 107 IFRSs

  IASB 1
2014-2016   2

IFRS 2   2018 1 1
IFRS 4 IFRS 4 IFRS 9

 2018 1 1

IFRS 9   2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7   2018 1 1
IFRS 15   2018 1 1
IFRS 15 IFRS 15   2018 1 1
IAS 7   2017 1 1
IAS 12

 2017 1 1

IAS 40   2018 1 1
IFRIC 22   2018 1 1

1

2  IFRS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 28 2018 1 1

 1.  IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

 (1)

99

 (2)

106 12 31

IFRS 9

 (1)

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

 (2)

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IFRS 15

12

100

12

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

106

IFRS 9

IFRS 9 107

1 1

106 12 31

 1 0 7 1 1

  $ 233,523   ( $ 233,523 )   $ -

   -   233,523   233,523

   1,240,122   3,445   1,243,567
   1,784,033   (  369 )   1,783,664

   2,944,887   (  2,944,887 )   -

101

106 12 31

 1 0 7 1 1

  $ -   $ 3,437,077   $ 3,437,077

   608,037   (  608,037 )   -
   8,444,059   26,012   8,470,071

   $15,254,661   ( $ 86,759 )   $15,167,902

   $ 7,931,970   $ 92,444   $ 8,024,414
   3,678,521   (  179,203 )   3,499,318
   $11,610,491   ( $ 86,759 )   $11,523,732

 2.  IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15

 (1)

 (2)

 (3)

 (4)

 (5)

IFRS 15

 (1)

102

 (2)

 (3)

 (1)

 (2)

 (3)

IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IFRS 15 IAS 18

107 1 1

IFRS 15

107

IFRS 15

IFRS 15 107 1 1

106 12 31

 1 0 7 1 1

   $ 7,456,419   ( $ 7,456,419 )   $ -
   83,761   (  83,761 )   -
   -   7,540,180   7,540,180

   $ 7,540,180   $ -   $ 7,540,180

103

 3.  IAS 12

IAS 12

 4.  IAS 40

IAS 40

 5.  IFRIC 22

IAS 21

IFRIC

22

104

107 1 1 IFRIC 22

[…]

C01600   55,450,000   32,249,971
C01700   (  57,546,916 )   (  31,950,000 )
C04300   11,488   11,717
C04500   (  992,035 )   (  1,417,029 )
CCCC   (  127,753 )   (  2,005,549 )

EEEE   213,790   (  5,649 )

E00100   517,321   522,970

E00200   $ 731,111   $ 517,321

106 105 1 1 12 31

56 8 31

67 10

11

107 3 21

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

IFRSs

 1.  IFRS13

2010-2012 IFRS 13

106

 2.  IAS36

IAS 36

2 3

207-1

 3.

IFRSs

IFRSs

10%

106

( ) 107 IFRSs

  IASB 1
2014-2016   2

IFRS 2   2018 1 1
IFRS 4 IFRS 4 IFRS 9

 2018 1 1

IFRS 9   2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7   2018 1 1
IFRS 15   2018 1 1
IFRS 15 IFRS 15   2018 1 1
IAS 7   2017 1 1
IAS 12

 2017 1 1

IAS 40   2018 1 1
IFRIC 22   2018 1 1

207-2

1

2  IFRS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 28 2018 1 1

 1.  IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

106 12 31

IFRS

9

 (1)

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

 (2)

IFRS 9

207-3

IFRS 9

IFRS 15

12

12

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

106

IFRS 9

IFRS 9 107

1 1

106 12 31

 1 0 7 1 1

  $ 503,357   $ 3,534   $ 506,891
   86,428   (  357 )   86,071

207-4

106 12 31

 1 0 7 1 1

  $ -   2,042,693   $ 2,042,693

   1,945,059   (  1,945,059 )   -

   103,894   (  103,894 )   -
   20,151,049   (  83,676 )   20,067,373

   $22,789,787   ( $ 86,759 )   $22,703,028

   $ 7,931,970   $ 92,444   $ 8,024,414
   3,678,521   (  179,203 )   3,499,318
   $11,610,491   ( $ 86,759 )   $11,523,732

 2.  IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15

 (1)

 (2)

 (3)

 (4)

 (5)

IFRS 15

207-5

 (1)

 (2)

 (3)

 (1)

 (2)

 (3)

IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IFRS 15 IAS 18

107 1 1

IFRS 15

107

IFRS 15

207-6

IFRS 15 107 1 1

106 12 31

 1 0 7 1 1

   $ 37,604   ( $ 37,604 )   $ -
   2,885,830   (  2,885,830 )   -

   -   2,923,434   2,923,434
   $ 2,923,434   $ -   $ 2,923,434

 3.  IAS 12

IAS 12

 4.  IAS 40

IAS 40

207-7

 5.  IFRIC 22

IAS 21

IFRIC

22

107 1 1 IFRIC 22